Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:		5. GMD:
542		1	02	
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				4/20/18
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landown		Person IDAdd Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID <u>56791</u> Add Seg# <u>1</u>	8d. WUC New to sy	retom 🗆	Person ID <u>56790</u> Add Seg# 1
KENNA M SLATTERY RI 1402 HIGHLAND TER DODGE CITY KS 67801	EV TRUST	LEE AI 1376 C	ALTER & SONS LLEN SHOWAL ^T R 120 ANDER KS 6751	rer
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 D	WR Meter(s) Date to Comp	oly: 12/31/18	N & P Date t	o Comply: <u>12/31/18</u>
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal 🛛 Check Valve	⊠ N & P Form		Driller Copy ⊠ H & E Letter
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requi	red: Da	ate Approved: 4 /	/23/18 Date 1	o Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: 4/20 Date Entered:	/18 By: EKF By:

File No	o. 542			11. (County	r: RUSI	н в	asin: V	Valnut	Creek				s	Stream:	:						F	ormation C	ode: 11	3 Special Use	c 033
12. Pt	oints of Dive	ersion																Rate	and Q	uantity						
MOD	PDIV																	F	Authori	ized		А	Additional			
ENT		Qua	lifier		s	T	R	D D		'N ———	'W	1	Com	ıment	(AKA	Line)		Rate gpm		Quantit af	ty	Rate gpm		antity af	Overlap PD Files	
ENT		sw	sw sw	<i></i>	23	18	19W			167	46	i 34						57	5	75	_	57	'5 7	'5	NONE	
DEL	22242	SES	sw sw	_	23	18	19W	1										57	5	75		57	′5 7	'5	NONE	
																					_					
																							_			
							<u> </u>																-			
13. Sto							Qua							A	dditior	nal Rat	te				NF	- Add	itional Qua	ntity		ac/ft
1	nitation:			_	_af/yr	at				gpm (_													_			
Lir	nitation:			=	_ af/yr	at				gpm (_	==			cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	i file n	umber	(s)						===
15. 5Y	R Allocation	1: Al	location	Туре		_ St	tart Ye	аг		5 YR	Amou	nt _		. Am	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ c	omment				
CHK	ace of Use			= -	 -		N	NE¼			NV 	N ¹/₄			SV	W1/4				==- SE¼		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	s	TR		ID	NE 1/4			SE ½	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
	8806		18 19	_	_						-								_				56791	N	NONE	
								Ţ																		
Base	Acres:	Year		Minin	num Re	easona	able Q	antity:						<u></u> -			·	*	 =		<u> </u>					
Comm	ents:																									

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford - (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

				Fi	le No.	<u>542</u>	·										RECEIVED
Application is he	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):										9:25 an						
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Div						of Dive	roien						APR 2 0 2018			
under the water	right w	hich is	the su	bject c	of this a	applica	ation in	accor	dance	with th	ne con	ditions	descr	ibed b	elow.		
The source of su				⊠ Gr				_		e wate						D	Stafford Field Off Fivision of Water Res
Name and addre	ss of A	Applica	int: Ad	am Sh	owalte	<u> </u>											
1376 CR 120, A	exand	<u>ег KS (</u>	67 <u>513</u> -	3212				·		·.							<u></u>
Phone Number:	(785)3	3 <mark>98-10</mark>	21				Email a	addres	s <u>lee</u>	<u>s9265</u> :	3@gbt	a.net				· .	···
Name and addre													10000				
Lee Allen Shows	<u>llter, 1</u>	<u>376 CF</u>	<u>₹ 120,</u>	Alexar	ider K										-		
Phone Number:	(785)3	343 <u>-22</u>	<u>61</u>			I	Email a	addres	s: <u>lee</u>	<u>s9265</u>	3@gbt	a.net					
The presently au		•															
Owner of Land -		-								··							
			1 <u>402 H</u>	-						62							
(If there is more th	an one	landow	ner, atta	ach sup	pleme	ntai she	ets as	necess	ary.)								
	<u> </u>	NF	E¼			N/	N1/4		<u> </u>	SI	N¼		 	S	E¼		TOTAL ACRES
. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW14	SE%	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	SE14	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SEX	AURES
Change	<u> </u>	↓	<u> </u>		<u></u>		ļ	<u> </u>	-		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	 			 	
	<u> </u>	↓	ļ			L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	ļ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	 	1		↓	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u></u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>L.,</u>		
If this application Owner of Land - / (If there is more the	NA Addre	ME: _											ged to:				
	ļ	NE	1/4			NV	11/4			SV	11/4		SE1/4				TOTAL ACRES
	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
c. Twp. Range		. 1	i I		1											i	1
c. Twp. Range					+	_									_		
c. Twp. Range																	

5. [Presently authorized po	int of diversion:]
٠. ا		Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter
ļ	of Section 2	3, Township	18	South Range	19	w. l
Į	in Rush	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	outheast corne	r of section.
į	Authorized Rate 575	ppm Authorized Quantity	75 AF	Depth of well	75 (fee	t)
- {		uter ID No. 2 G				
-	This point will not be cha	inged ⊠This point will be chan	ued as follows.	No change point better de	escribed with GPS	S as follows:
]		rsion: (Complete only if cha				
		Quarter of the				
ĺ	of Costion 2	3, Township	19	Quarter or the	10	W
1	in Duch	County, Kansas, <u>167</u>	feet North	4634 feet Mest of S	outheast corne	r of section
	Brossed Bata - Ba sh	ange Proposed Quantity	leet Notur	Bronged well denth (feet) 75 CF	4/23/18
ľ	This point is: Addition	al Well Geo Center List	t other water ric	the that will use this point	2000	
L	This point is: Addition	al vveil Geo Center List	tother water ng	ints that will use this point i	ione	
r	<u> </u>					
6.	Presently authorized po					
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
- [of Section	, Township		South, Range		(E/VV), [
İ	in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	outheast corne	r of section.
- 1	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantit	у	Depth of well	(fee	it)
ļ	(DWR use only: Comp	uter ID No C	GPS	feet North	feet We	est)
- 1		anged This point will be char				
- 1		rsion: (Complete only if cha				
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
ĺ	of Section	, Township		South, Range	<u> </u>	(E/W),
	in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	outheast corne	r of section.
Ì		Proposed Quantity				
1	This point is: Addition	nal Well 🔲 Geo Center Lis	t other water rig	ghts that will use this point		·
		ng well casing collapsed		00 200 100 0 Emilionimon 100 0 E	100 200	300
8.	If a well, is the test hole lo	g attached? 🗌 Yes 🛮 🖾 No	4/23/18		1 + 1 +	200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will l	ne) completed by?				4
٠.		·				, H.,,
	ASAP		100		1 7 1 7	100
10.	If the point of diversion is	a well:		<u> </u>		-1
	(a) What are you going to		West 0	<u>Freinn haire Inde </u>	alun bastenda	।।।।।मुर्चे O East
	(a) What are you going t	Juo with the old well:				
	plug it				 + +	. 🖠 .
	(b) When will this be don	e? when new well drilled	100		1 + 1 +	100
	(-,		_	= - =		=
11	Groundwater Manager	ment District recommend	lation 200		1 + 1 +	200
	attached? Yes					7)
		_			, -	, 1
12.	Assisted by EKF/SFFO		a	<u> 5 1 200 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0</u>	100 200	ਪੰਸ਼ਾਬ 300
13	300 feet but within 2,640 attach a topographic groundwater sources, sho one-half mile of the propogrand mailing addresses	diversion will be relocated mor <u>feet</u> of the existing point of div map or aerial photograph. ow all wells (including domestic) psed point of diversion and the of the owners. For surface	re than ersion, 13b.lf tl For <u>fee</u> within dia- names divi water ab	he proposed point of divers to fit the existing point of divergram shown above in releasion. (PLEASE NOTE: pve represents the pre	Scale: 1 hashmion will be reloc rsion, indicate its ation to the ex The "X" in cen	ated within 300 s location on the xisting point outer of diagram
RE		s and addresses of the landov m and one-half mile upstrear		ersion.)		
DW	/R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)		Page 2		File N	lo. <u>542</u>

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authori ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applicant	
	zed place(s) of use identified in this application? tion.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☒ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subst ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applica	antial damage to property, public health or safety? tion.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a g or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners o agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	roundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fe f the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authoriz
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmating age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorize their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this applicant contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	ed agent of the owner(s) to make this application of ication pertains. I further verify that the statemen
Dated at 6 Closse , Kansas, this	1) 1 day of Apr. 1 20 15
a or Ma	·
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Adam Showalter	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas	
County of Rush ss)
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in m	y presence and sworn to before me this 177 h da
NOTARY PUBLIC, S	State of Kansas
My Comm. Exp.	6 2 Y 2 3 Notary Public
My Commission Expires <u> </u>	
	f the applicable portions of the application form must be completed
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all o accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; a
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid. FEE SCHEDUL	<u>. E</u>
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee se
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apprehence the appropriate fee must be paid. Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet.	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee se nt of Agriculture \$100 \$200
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid. EEE SCHEDUI Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet.	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set nt of Agriculture \$100 \$200

APR 2 0 2018

William Company

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 8	a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on Hool 3C diversion authorized under the above-referenced file n	requesting that the place of use and / or point of umber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application	ne authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown to change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as ed by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot icable Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrationally Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	atively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ation. Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actual authorized point(s) of diversion.	ally be located more than 61 feet from the previously Not Applicable
6.	tube or other device suitable for making water leg	is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a vel measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in Not Applicable
7.	December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R.:	properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before er, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of the total quantity of the control of t
8.	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the a	all be completed on or before December 31, 20 <u>18</u> , or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the re	equired notice. 🛛 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve o	her foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The intained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes N	0
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file relimitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Appropriation I aw and the Rules and Regulations propriets.	K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> romulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may s amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the actions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agu file adr day rev File Leg 66!	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, a may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be divithin 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ps pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Cancer P. Conant Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: 4/23/18 State of Kansas) SS
	Poi Ose by Negister of Deeds	Acknowledged before me on 4/05/06 by
⊃£24F	ECEPHED.	(Notang Gent)2021
NG NG	T-1 V E-15	Page 4 File No. 542

APAPE & 2019/18

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES STAFFORD FIELD OFFICE 300 S. MAIN STREET STAFFORD, KS 67578-1521



Phone: (620) 234-5311 Fax: (620) 234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

April 23, 2018

Adam Showalter 1376 CR 120 Alexander KS 67513-3212

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 542

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **23rd** day of **April, 2018**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **542**, dated **April 23, 2018** was mailed via Certified U.S. mail to the following:

Adam Showalter 1376 CR 120 Alexander KS

Staff